² 0mm PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR PATENT	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Robert Michael Meadows Brian Andrew Naro Bryan Christopher Scharf	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lexmark International, Inc. Internal Address: Bldg. 082
Execution Date(s) <u>7/30/04; 8/26/04; 8/27/04</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address: 740 West New Circle Road
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lexington State: KY
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other Correction of Named Assignce in Reel/Frame 015759/0843	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>40550</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/880,936	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Hached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Elizabeth C Jacobs, Lexmark International, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Bldg. 082</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 740 West New Circle Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lexington	8. Payment Information
State: KY Zip: 40517	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>1-(859)</u> 232-7847	
Fax Number: 1-(859) 232-7850	Deposit Account Number <u>12-1213</u> Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature: <u>Cupleth Ale</u> Signature	bs 4/1,2005 Date
Elizabeth C. Jacobs Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 10 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0239

ション・クロン いっとん たいい いいいい

. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Randal Scott Williamson	
Kalda Store Wasamson	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	📑 Yes 🖾 No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: State: State:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	l ,,,∄ Yes t ∆s No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A DATA BARAN MANAGARAN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
many	Ves i i No
Additional numbers attached?	

2005-04-10 21:59	18592327850	Lexmark IP Law1 P 6/11	
OMB No. 0660027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	09-02-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
HUE 3 0 2004 2	100929939	ET V-3004	
To the Bredor of the U.S. Patent and	102828839	rached documents or the new address(cs) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execu	ition Date(s): 2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert Michael Meadows Brian Andrew Naro	Name: <u>Eli</u>	zabeth C. Jacobs	
Bran Andrew Maro Bryan Christopher Scharf	Internal Ad	ddress: Lexmark International, Inc.	
	1	l Property Law Dept.	
Execution Date(s) 7/30/04, 8/36/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		dress: 740 West New Circle Rd.	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merg	er City:	Lexington	
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name State:	KY	
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License Country: 0	<u>ISA</u> Zip: 40550	
Other	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🔀 No	
Add 5. Name and address to whom corres	itional numbers attached?	Yes xNo umber of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mail	· • •		
Name: Elizabeth C. Jacobs	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Lexmark International, I	nc. Autho	rized to be charged by credit card	
Intellectual Property Law Dept.	Autho	rized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 740 West New Circle Rd.			
	None	required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Lexington	8. Payme	ent Information	
State: <u>KY</u> Zip:	E Credit Ca	ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (859) 232-7847			
Frome Number: (859) 232-7850	neb	oosit Account Number 12-1213	
Email Address: betsyj@lexmark.com	Auth	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Hyplight	<u> </u>	aug 30, 2004	
/08/2004 ECOOPER 00000012 12/213 10880936 FC FC:8021 40.00 B0 Elizabeth C. Ja Name of Persor	dobs	Total number of pages including cover	
Documents to be recorded Mail Stop Assignment Recordati	t Uncluding cover sheet) should be fax on Services, Director of the USPTO, P.	ed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: -O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

/

/

PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0241 2005-04-10 21:59

>	7.	/1	1

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Randal Scott Williamson		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? I Yes X No	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? Li Yes X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	

and a second second with the providence of the second second second second second second second second second s

0 · · ·

P 10/11

Practitioner's Docket No. 2003-0847.01

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Robert Michael Meadows 3371 Mantilla Drive Lexington, KY 40513

Brian Andrew Naro 2870 Glen Gate Circle Bessemer, AL 35022

Bryan Christopher Scharf 475 Three Forks Road Richmond, Kentucky 40475

Randal Scott Williamson 640 Twin Pines Way Lexington, KY 40514

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International Inc. 740 West Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SELF ALIGNING PRINTHEAD CARRIER BEARINGS FOR AN IMAGING APPARATUS

and which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignment of invention--page 1 of 2

2002 Manhew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0243 18592327850

P 11/11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. We have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s) listed below.

Signature of Robert Michael Meadows

Signature of Randal Scott Williamson

Signa Signature of Bryan Christopher Scharf

Date:	8.76.04
	_ 7.30-2004
Date:	8/26/04
Date:	8/27/04

8.26.14

NOTARIZATION

Details of Country

USA.

Bessemer, Alabama

and place of signing of assignment

Before me as of the date(s) indicated above, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons who are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

127/2001 Notary Public Commission Expire

NOTARIZATION

USA

and place of signing of assignment

Lexington, Kentucky _____

Before me as of the date(s) indicated above, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons who are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Lori a. Woods Notary Public March 25, 2007 Commission Expires

Assignment of Invention-spage 2 of 2

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

RECORDED:04/4/1/2005

REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0244

Details of Country